
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1742806

Solicitation Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2025-09-03 13:30 SR 0511 ESR09032500000001597 1

VENDOR

VS0000005742
vCloud Tech Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0511 MIS2600000001

Total Bid: 28171.59000000000014551915228366851806640625Response Date: 2025-09-03 Response Time: 12:45:20

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA 3417.430000 3417.43

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 2163.800000 2163.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 1682.090000 1682.09

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA 2746.560000 2746.56

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 2696.430000 2696.43

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 4145.880000 4145.88

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 

15A/USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA 14.880000 14.88

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 0.5 m
1.00000 EA 173.890000 173.89

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA 191.900000 191.90

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA 291.770000 291.77

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA 321.140000 321.14

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA 469.180000 469.18

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
39121004    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA 624.660000 624.66

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
39121004    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA 65.010000 65.01

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA 643.070000 643.07

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA 1072.700000 1072.70

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA 71.280000 71.28

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA 266.310000 266.31

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA 535.360000 535.36

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA 142.160000 142.16

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA 489.160000 489.16

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222640    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA 70.040000 70.04

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111811    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-WW wireless 
access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA 225.950000 225.95

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111811    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS Support for 5 
years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA 5650.940000 5650.94

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.



To: From:

Email: Email: hking@vcloudtech.com

Phone: Phone:

Terms FTIN: 46-3104792 Quote No: H30227-0

Payment Terms: Net 30 Quote Date: 9/3/2025

Cage Code: 77T86 Quote Expiry 10/2/2025

DUNS No: 079508688 RFQ:

Contract Name: Open Market Shipping: -

Contract No: OM Total Price: 28,171.59$            

Credit Cards: VISA/MASTER

Credit Card Fees May Apply

Sales Tax May Apply

Line No. Mfg Part no Description Qty Unit Price Extended

1 5320-48P-8XE

ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 

8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec capable 1x internal fixed 

PSU fans

1 3,417.43$      3,417.43$                  

2 5320-24P-8XE

ExtremeSwitching 5320 24x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 

8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec capable 1x internal fixed 

PSU fans

1 2,163.80$      2,163.80$                  

3 5320-16P-4XE

ExtremeSwitching 5320 16x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 

4x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec capable 1x internal fixed 

PSU fans

1 1,682.09$      1,682.09$                  

4 5420F-24S-4XE

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 24 1000BASE-X SFP 2 stacking/SFP-

DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ MACsec capable internal fixed 

PSU fans  1 unpopulated modular PSU slot.

1 2,746.56$      2,746.56$                  

5 5420F-24P-4XE

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 24 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 

2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ MACsec capable 

internal fixed PSU fans  1 unpopulated modular PSU slot.

1 2,696.43$      2,696.43$                  

6 5420F-48P-4XE

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 48 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 

2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ MACsec capable 

internal fixed PSU fans  1 unpopulated modular PSU slots.

1 4,145.88$      4,145.88$                  

7 10099 PWR CORDNEMA15ANEMA 5-15PC15ST 1 14.88$           14.88$                      

8 20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M SFPDD TO SFPDD 20G DAC 0.5M 1 173.89$         173.89$                    

9 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M 20G Passive DAC SFPDD 1m 1 191.90$         191.90$                    

10 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M 20G Passive DAC SFPDD 3m 1 291.77$         291.77$                    

11 10506 QSFP28 - SFP28 Slot Adapter 1 321.14$         321.14$                    

12 XN-ACPWR-600W 600W AC PoE PSU supported on PoE models of 5420 switches 1 469.18$         469.18$                    

13 XN-ACPWR-920W 920W AC PoE PSU supported on PoE models of 5420 switches 1 624.66$         624.66$                    

14 XN-FAN-000 Spare Fan Module for 5420M switches 1 65.01$           65.01$                      

State of West Virginia vCloud Tech Inc.

Harry King

609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200

Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274

(833) 482-5683 Ext 701

mailto:hking@vcloudtech.com


15 10301
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 850nm MMF 26-300m link LC 

connector
1 643.07$         643.07$                    

16 10302
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC 

connector
1 1,072.70$      1,072.70$                  

17 10304 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly 1m length. 1 71.28$           71.28$                      

18 10051H
1000BASE-SX SFP MMF 220  550 meters LC connector 

Industrial Temp
1 266.31$         266.31$                    

19 10052H
1000BASE-LX SFP MMF 220  550 meters SMF 10km LC 

connector Industrial Temp
1 535.36$         535.36$                    

20 MGBIC-02 1000BASE-T RJ45 MINI GBIC 1 142.16$         142.16$                    

21 AP4000-WW

Indoor Tri Radio WiFi 6E AP 2.4 GHz 5GHz 6GHz  Multirate 

Port. Integrated Light power sensors BLE/Zigbee. AI/ML green 

mode. INT antennas. T-Bar Incl Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). 

1 489.16$         489.16$                    

22 97000-AP4000-WW EW TAC  OS AP4000-WW 1 70.04$           70.04$                      

23 XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW
ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription and EW SaaS Support 

for one (1) device (1 year)
1 225.95$         225.95$                    

24 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 16 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb 802.3bt 90W 

PoE 32 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 stacking/SFP-DD 

4 10G un-pop SFP+ MACsec capable internal fixed PSU fans  1 

1 5,650.94$      5,650.94$                  

Subtotal 28,171.59$                

Sales Tax -$                          

Total 28,171.59$                

Terms and Conditions may apply
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1742806 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT ADDENDUM 2

TO REVISE SPECIFICATIONS

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2025-08-22 2025-09-03     13:30 CRFQ     0511     MIS2600000001 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN#                            DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
46-3104792 9/3/2025

833-482-5683

833-482-5683

CA
Rolling Hills Estates

 USA 90274

609 Deep Valley Drive Suite 200 

vCloud Tech Inc.
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES, HEALTH FACILITIES, AND OFFICE OF SHARED ADMINISTRATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH 
AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR NETWORKING EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE NETWORK SWITCHES, TWIN AXIAL CABLES, 
POWER CORDS, WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS AND TRANSCEIVER MODULES PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. 

***QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV 
PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS***

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.

3,417.43 3,417.43

2,163.802,163.80
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.

1,682.09 1,682.09

2,746.56 2,746.56
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.

2,696.432,696.43

4,145.88 4,145.88
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A/

USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable 

- 0.5 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.

14.8814.88

173.89 173.89
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.

191.90191.90

291.77 291.77
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.

321.14 321.14

469.18 469.18
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.

624.66 624.66

65.01 65.01



Date Printed: Aug 22, 2025 Page: 9 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.

643.07 643.07

1,072.70 1,072.70
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.

71.28 71.28

266.31 266.31



Date Printed: Aug 22, 2025 Page: 11 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.

535.36 535.36

142.16 142.16



Date Printed: Aug 22, 2025 Page: 12 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222640    

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-
WW wireless access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.

489.16 489.16

70.04 70.04
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS 
Support for 5 years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE 2025-08-12

225.95 225.95

5,650.94 5,650.94
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1742806 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT ADDENDUM 2

TO REVISE SPECIFICATIONS

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2025-08-22 2025-09-03     13:30 CRFQ     0511     MIS2600000001 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

vCloud Tech Inc.

609 Deep Valley Dr. Suite 200 

Rolling Hills Estates

CA 
USA 90274

46-3104792 9/3/2025
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES, HEALTH FACILITIES, AND OFFICE OF SHARED ADMINISTRATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH 
AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR NETWORKING EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE NETWORK SWITCHES, TWIN AXIAL CABLES, 
POWER CORDS, WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS AND TRANSCEIVER MODULES PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. 

***QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV 
PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS***

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A/

USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable 

- 0.5 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.



Date Printed: Aug 22, 2025 Page: 10 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222640    

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-
WW wireless access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS 
Support for 5 years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE 2025-08-12



Revised 6/8/2012

SOLICITATION NUMBER: [Insert RFQ, RFP No.]

Addendum Number: [Insert Number]

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as [insert RFQ, RFP No.]

(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[     ] Modify bid opening date and time

[     ] Modify specifications of product or service being sought

[     ] Attachment of vendor questions and responses

[ ] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet 

[     ] Correction of error

[     ] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been 

included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in 

full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by 

completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.  

Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  The addendum 

acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

CRFQ MIS2600000001

2

✔

1. To revise specifications

No other changes



Revised 6/8/2012

ATTACHMENT A



CRFQ MIS2600000001 

Addendum 2  

Specification Revision  

 

 

Section 3.1.5 

Current: Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal. 

Revision: Update the model number to 5420F-24P-4XE. 

Section 3.1.23 

Current: Vendor must have the ability to provide ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription 
Support and ExtremeWorks (EW) SaaS Support for 5 years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-
5YR) for the devices listed in Contract Item #3.1.1, 3.1.2, 3.1.3, 3.1.4, 3.1.5, 3.1.6, 3.1.7, 
3.1.22 and applicable items. 

Revision: Change to the following language: 
Vendor must have the ability to provide ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support 
and ExtremeWorks (EW) SaaS Support for a minimum of 3 years (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-
3YR or equal ) for the devices listed in Contract Item #3.1.1, 3.1.2, 3.1.3, 3.1.4, 3.1.5, 3.1.6, 
3.1.7, 3.1.22 and applicable items. 

Section 3.1.23.3 

Current: Must provide regular software updates, including new features, bug fixes, and 
security patches for the full five-year term. 

Revision: Change to: Must provide regular software updates, including new features, bug 
fixes, and security patches for the full minimum three-year term. 

 



 

Revised 6/8/2012

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

SOLICITATION NO.:_____________

Instructions:  Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this 

addendum acknowledgment form.  Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.  

Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the 

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: 

(Check the box next to each addendum received)  

[     ] Addendum No. 1 [     ] Addendum No. 6

[     ] Addendum No. 2 [     ] Addendum No. 7

[     ] Addendum No. 3 [     ] Addendum No. 8

[     ] Addendum No. 4 [     ] Addendum No. 9

[     ] Addendum No. 5 [     ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.  I 

further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral 

discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding.  Only the 

information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

____________________________________________

Company

____________________________________________

Authorized Signature

____________________________________________

Date

NOTE:  This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

MIS2600000001

vCloud Tech Inc.

9/3/2025
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1742806 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT ADDENDUM 1

TO PROVIDE ANSWERS TO 
VENDOR QUESTIONS

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2025-08-12 2025-09-03     13:30 CRFQ     0511     MIS2600000001 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

vCloud Tech Inc.

609 Deep Valley Dr. Suite 200 

Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274

CA
USA 90274

833-482-5683

46-3104792 9/3/2025
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES, HEALTH FACILITIES, AND OFFICE OF SHARED ADMINISTRATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH 
AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR NETWORKING EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE NETWORK SWITCHES, TWIN AXIAL CABLES, 
POWER CORDS, WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS AND TRANSCEIVER MODULES PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. 

***QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV 
PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS***

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A/

USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable 

- 0.5 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222640    

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-
WW wireless access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.



Date Printed: Aug 12, 2025 Page: 13 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS 
Support for 5 years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE 2025-08-12



Revised 6/8/2012

SOLICITATION NUMBER: [Insert RFQ, RFP No.]

Addendum Number: [Insert Number]

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as [insert RFQ, RFP No.]

(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[     ] Modify bid opening date and time

[     ] Modify specifications of product or service being sought

[     ] Attachment of vendor questions and responses

[ ] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet 

[     ] Correction of error

[     ] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been 

included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in 

full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by 

completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.  

Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  The addendum 

acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

CRFQ MIS2600000001

1

✔

1. To provide answers to vendor questions

No other changes



Revised 6/8/2012

ATTACHMENT A



CRFQ MIS2600000001 Networking Equipment  

Vendor questions  

 

1. We are interested in participation in this opportunity, could you please is there any criteria 

in pricing on this opportunity?  

 

Agency response: Please see section 4.3: Price escalation based on 

consumer price index (CPI): Contract shall be for a base period of one (1) 

year, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Automatic renewals are 

prohibited. The vendor and agency must mutually agree in writing to the 

renewal of said contract. There shall be no contract price increases within the 

first twelve (12) months from the date of the award of the contract. 

 

After the initial twelve (12) month contract period, the vendor may, no less 

than thirty (30) days prior to the contract anniversary date, request a price 

adjustment in writing for the renewal year option. Any price adjustment will 

be evaluated based on the prior year consumer price index (CPI) and 

compared to the current year CPI, or a maximum of 3%, whichever amount 

is less. All price adjustments must be approved by the Agency prior to 

implementation and at the Agency’s sole discretion. The vendor may charge 

less than the contracted rate, but may not charge more.  

 

 

2. Due to change in tariffs, the unit price is updated frequently by the manufacturer and not 

committing to quote for one year term. Are we allowed to propose standard minimum 

discount off MSRP on this opportunity?  

 

Agency response: Pricing must be firm and fixed for the term of the contract.  

 

Please also refer to section 4.3: Price escalation based on consumer price 

index (CPI): Contract shall be for a base period of one (1) year, with three 

(3) one (1) year renewal options. Automatic renewals are prohibited. The 

vendor and agency must mutually agree in writing to the renewal of said 

contract. There shall be no contract price increases within the first twelve (12) 

months from the date of the award of the contract. 

 

After the initial twelve (12) month contract period, the vendor may, no less 

than thirty (30) days prior to the contract anniversary date, request a price 

adjustment in writing for the renewal year option. Any price adjustment will 

be evaluated based on the prior year consumer price index (CPI) and 

compared to the current year CPI, or a maximum of 3%, whichever amount 

is less. All price adjustments must be approved by the Agency prior to 



implementation and at the Agency’s sole discretion. The vendor may charge 

less than the contracted rate but may not charge more.  

 

3. Is the requirement is for IDIQ? 

 

Agency response: There is no fixed quantity being purchased upfront, as the exact 

number of products agencies will require is unknown. This is an open-end contract, and 

purchases will be made on an as-needed basis. The pricing page will establish the base 

price for each item purchased under this contract. 

 

4. Extreme Networks has various other products too. Can we propose a category based 

minimum discount for all products? 

 

Agency response: Pricing must be firm and fixed.  Please refer to section 4.2 and 4.3 for 

pricing information. This contract is only for the products that are outlined in General 

Requirements Section 3.  

 

5. Can we bid on both Extreme Networks and alternatives on the same bid? 

 

Agency response: Refer to 3.1.28 Alternate “or Equal Submission”. Vendors 

may submit bids for alternative brands; however, they may not include more than 

one brand for the same item within a single bid. A separate, complete bid must be 

submitted for each brand. 



 

Revised 6/8/2012

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

SOLICITATION NO.:_____________

Instructions:  Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this 

addendum acknowledgment form.  Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.  

Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the 

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: 

(Check the box next to each addendum received)  

[     ] Addendum No. 1 [     ] Addendum No. 6

[     ] Addendum No. 2 [     ] Addendum No. 7

[     ] Addendum No. 3 [     ] Addendum No. 8

[     ] Addendum No. 4 [     ] Addendum No. 9

[     ] Addendum No. 5 [     ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.  I 

further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral 

discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding.  Only the 

information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

____________________________________________

Company

____________________________________________

Authorized Signature

____________________________________________

Date

NOTE:  This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

MIS2600000001

vCloud Tech Inc.

9/3/2025
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